

Control Number: 47457



Item Number: 49

Addendum StartPage: 0

DOCKET NO. 47457

COMPLAINT OF CLAY MOREHEAD AGAINST COREY ABEL, TRUSTEE TO THE CASTLECOMB TRUST

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 20

COMMISSION STAFF'S EXCEPTION TO THE PROPOSAL FOR DECISION

88888

COMES NOW the Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Texas (Staff), representing the public interest, and files this Exception to the Proposed Order and would show the following:

I. **BACKGROUND**

On September 11, 2019, the Commission's administrative law judge issued a Proposal for Decision (PFD) to be considered at the open meeting scheduled for October 10, 2019. On September 12, 2019, the Office of Policy and Docket Management issued a memorandum establishing September 19, 2019 as the deadline to file exceptions to the PFD. Therefore, this pleading is timely filed.

II. STAFF'S EXCEPTION

Staff excepts to Finding of Fact No. 5, which states that this proceeding was repeatedly abated from September 17, 2017 to July 3, 2019. However, Order No. 3, which abated the case for the first time, was issued on September 19, 2017. Therefore, Finding of Fact No. 5 should be amended to reflect September 19, 2017 as the date the period of abatement began.

III. **CONCLUSION**

Staff respectfully requests that the Commission adopt the exception proposed above.

Dated: September 20, 2019

Respectfully Submitted,

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS LEGAL DIVISION

Margaret Uhlig Pemberton Division Director

Karen S. Hubbard Managing Attorney

Eleanor D'Ambrosio
State Bar No. 24097559
1701 N. Congress Avenue
P.O. Box 13326
Austin, Texas 78711-3326
(512) 936-7021
(512) 936-7268 (facsimile)
Eleanor.Dambrosio@puc.texas.gov

DOCKET NO. 47457 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a copy of this document will be served on all parties of record on September 20, 2019, in accordance with 16 Texas Administrative Code § 22.74.

Cleanor D'Ambrosio